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AMATYC 2020-2021 Executive Board 
 
President:  Kate Kozak (kathryn.kozak@coconino.edu) 
President-Elect:  Laura Watkins (laura.watkins@gccaz.edu) 
Past President:  Jim Ham (jaham1729@gmail.com) 
Secretary:  Nancy Rivers (nriversnc@gmail.com) 
Treasurer:  Barbra Steinhurst (amatyctreasurer@gmail.com) 
Northeast VP:  Sophia Georgiakaki (GeorgiS@tompkinscortland.edu) 
Mid-Atlantic VP: Dennis Ebersole (debersole@northampton.edu) 
Southeast VP:  Alvina Atkinson (aatkinso@ggc.edu) 
Midwest VP:  Jon Oaks (jonnyoaks@gmail.com) 
Central VP:  Dale Johanson (dale@northeast.edu) 
Southwest VP:  April Strom (april.strom@cgc.edu) 
Northwest VP:  Sarah Pauley (spauley@westernwyoming.edu) 
West VP:  Eddie Tchertchian (tchertea@piercecollege.edu) 

 
Executive Director 
Executive Director:  Anne Dudley (adudley@amatyc.org) 

Conference 
Conference Coordinator:  Turi Suski (suski@fvtc.edu) 
Outgoing Conference Coordinator in 2020:  Keven Dockter (Keven.Dockter@anokaramsey.edu) 

 
 

AMATYC National Office 
American Mathematical Association of Two-Year Colleges 
Southwest Tennessee Community College  
5983 Macon Cove  
Memphis, TN 38134  
Office Hours: 9:00 am to 5:00 pm (Central Time Zone) 
(901) 333-5643 voice  
(901) 333-5651 fax  
amatyc@amatyc.org 

 
Executive Director:  Anne Dudley (adudley@amatyc.org) 
Office Director:  Beverly Vance (bvance@amatyc.org) 
Publications Director:  Christine Shott (cshott@amatyc.org) 
Accounting Director:  Christy Hunsucker (chunsucker@amatyc.org) 
Office Clerk:  Angela Poulin (apoulin1@southwest.tn.edu) 
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AMATYC 2020-2021 Committee Chairs 
 

Developmental Mathematics  Kathryn Van Wagoner (kathrynvanwagoner@weber.edu) 
Equity   Anders (AJ) Stachelek (astachelek@hostos.cuny.edu) 
Innovative Teaching and Learning     Jennifer Ackerman (JACKERMAN0006@kctcs.edu) 
Mathematics and Its Applications   
    for Careers (MAC) Carol Hannahs (hannahsc@erau.edu) 
Mathematics Intensive   Robert Cappetta (robert.cappetta@fkcc.edu) 
Placement & Assessment  Rachel Bates (rbates@osrhe.edu) 
Research in Math Education    Ann Sitomer (Ann.Sitomer@oregonstate.edu) 
Statistics   Julie Hanson (Julie.Hanson@clinton.edu) 
Teacher Prep   Mark Kuhlman (mkuhlman@caspercollege.edu) 

 
ANets 2020-2021 Leaders 

 
Division/Department Leadership Christine Mirbaha (CMirbaha@ccbcmd.edu) 
Adjunct Faculty Issues  Jonathan Benefiel (benefielj36@macomb.edu)  
International Mathematics  Barbara Leitherer (BLeitherer@ccbcmd.edu) 
Mathematics for Liberal Arts  Froozan Afiat (Froozan.Afiat@csn.edu) 

 
Other 2020-2021 Leaders 

 
Mathematics Standards (IMPACT) Julie Phelps (jphelps@valenciacollege.edu) 
IMPACT Digital Coordinator   Evan Evans (eevans@frederick.edu) 
Data Science Subcommittee  Ambika Silva (Ambika.Silva@canyons.edu) 
Pathways Subcommittee  Helen Burn (HBURN@highline.edu) 
 
 
 


